

NWA Juneteenth Volunteer Release

VOLUNTEER RELEASE: Please sign your name accepting the release

I, the below-named participant or parent of participant, am eighteen years of age or older and have voluntarily applied or allowed my child to participate in NWA Juneteenth Celebration activities. I acknowledge that the nature of these activities may expose me or my child to hazards and known and unknown risks that may result in my illness, personal injury or death, and I understand and appreciate the nature of such hazards and risks. In consideration of my or my child's participation in NWA Juneteenth Celebration activities, I voluntarily WAIVE, RELEASE, and DISCHARGE the University of Arkansas, its trustees, officers, representatives, and employees in their individual and official capacities (collectively "University parties") from and against any and all liability, claims, demands, actions or rights of action, which may relate to or arise from the death, disability, personal injury, property damage, or actions of any kind which may hereafter accrue to me or my child, which are related to, pertain to, or are in any way connected with any NWA Juneteenth Celebration activities. I further covenant and agree that if, despite this release, I, or anyone on my behalf, makes a claim against any University parties, I will INDEMNIFY, SAVE and HOLD HARMLESS the University party or parties from and against any loss, cost, expense, damage or liability which may occur as a result of, arising from, or in connection with such claim including, but not limited to, attorneys' fees or other costs or expenses of litigation. I intend this waiver and release to be effective whether or not any loss, damage, injury or death results from negligence of the University parties.

Adult Participant or Pa	arent's Printed Name:	
Adult Participant or Pa	arent's Signature:	
Child Printed Name:		